

2020 WLN Committee Opportunities

We encourage everyone to become more involved in your Dubuque Women's Leadership Network to help us continue growing and being the successful organization that we are.

Special Events

The committee assists the director in programming for the annual Women of Achievement Awards (WOA) which takes place in April and the Annual Connect Experience (ACE) which takes place in September. Committee members will assist in:

Sponsorship assistance Program creation

Day of Set up / Tear Down Securing Speakers

Event Logistics

Volunteers needed: 7 per event Time Commitment: 1 – 2 hours per month

Contact: Miranda Heiar - miranda.heiar@healthcheck360.com

Marketing

This committee assists the director with special events, membership promotions, videos, social media and graphic design.

Volunteers needed: 3 – 4 Time Commitment: 30 – 90 minutes per month

Contact: Christina Moore – cmoore@pltnm.com

Membership

This committee assists the director in welcoming members to each meeting and recruiting new members to the association throughout the year.

Volunteers needed: 2 Time Commitment: 1 hour per month

Contact: Erin Sieverding – erin.sieverding@kunkel-inc.com

Connections

This committee helps our director in book selection for the annual book club and assists in the quarterly Paths to Success event by securing speakers and event space.

Volunteers needed: 3 per event Time Commitment: 45 – 60 minutes per month

Contact: Justine Bemis – <u>jbemis@midwestone.com</u>

Monthly Programming

This committee helps our director in booking monthly programs for the membership, there are a total of 9 events throughout the calendar year. Committee members will assist in:

Location securing Program creation

Day of registration assistance Securing speakers

Volunteers needed: 2 per event Time Commitment: 1 – 2 hours per month

Contact: Julie Kronlage – jkronlage@traveldubuque.com

Dubuque Women's Leadership Network (WLN) develops, connects and recognizes female professionals, leaders and entrepreneurs in the greater Dubuque community. WLN's purpose is to assist women in the advancement of their professional and personal goals.